

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE McLachlan

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 21, after line 2 insert:

2 "(c) NOTHING IN THIS ARTICLE 60 ALTERS THE AUTHORITY FOR THE
3 REGULATION OF AIR POLLUTION ON THE SOUTHERN UTE INDIAN
4 RESERVATION AS SET FORTH IN ARTICLE 62 OF TITLE 24 AND PART 13 OF
5 ARTICLE 7 OF TITLE 25."

6 Page 21, lines 13 and 14, strike "ALL AFFECTED LOCAL GOVERNMENTS"
7 and substitute "THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT WITH JURISDICTION".

8 Page 21, line 15, strike "GOVERNMENTS" and substitute "GOVERNMENT'S".

9 Page 21 line 16, strike "NO AFFECTED LOCAL GOVERNMENT REGULATES"
10 and substitute "THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT WITH JURISDICTION DOES NOT
11 REGULATE".

12 Page 22, line 23, strike "shooting" and substitute "~~shooting~~
13 STIMULATING".

14 Page 27, line 5, after "AS" insert "SURFACE".

15 Page 27, line 7, strike "WELL" and substitute "WELD".

** ** ** ** **